Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 40 of 2020

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS MCDEVITT, BEATY, CONOVER, BRUNO, FRASIER, MAGOWAN AND SHEPLER

APPOINTING MEMBERS OF PROFESSIONAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE

RESOLVED, that the following members of the Professional Advisory Committee for the Health Services Department, as listed on Schedule "A" annexed hereto and made a part hereof, be, and hereby are appointed for a one-year term commencing January 1, 2020 and terminating December 31, 2020.

SCHEDULE "A"

PROFESSIONAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE MEMBERS

NAME TITLE/ADDRESS

Hillary Alycon Manager - Infection Prevention and Control

Glens Falls Hospital

Sarah Arnold PHN Communicable Disease Program

Warren County Health Services

Patricia Auer Consumer

Past Director

Paul Bachman MD Public Health Medical Director

Stephen Bassin Physical Therapist

Patricia Belden Assistant Director Public Health

Warren County Health Services

William Borgos MD Medical Director, Certified Home Health Agency

Sara Deukmejian ARHN Coordinator

Adirondack Health Institute

Tawn Driscoll Financial Manager

Warren County Health Services

Joseph DuFour FNP

Irongate Family Practice

Daniel Durkee Senior Health Educator/Emergency Preparedness Coordinator

Warren County Health Services

Joan Grishkot BSN, MHA

Christian Hanchett Commissioner of Social Services

Warren County

Donna Healy Professor of Nursing/Health Sciences Division Chair

SUNY Adirondack

Susan Hughes Director

Community Maternity Services

RESOLUTION No. 40 of 2020

PAGE 3 OF 3

Ginelle Jones Director of Health Services

Warren County

Richard Leach MD, Tuberculosis & Infectious Disease

Program Consult

Richard Mason Community Member

Erik Mastrianni Children with Special Needs Program Manager

Deanna Park Director of Office for the Aging

Warren County

Nancy Parsons RN, Immunization Program

Warren County Health Services

Valerie Whisenant Assistant Director Patient Services

Warren County Health Services

Julie Smith Director of Patient Services

Greater Adirondack Home Health Aides

Rob York Director of Community Services for

Warren and Washington Counties